

Study Shows Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Graduates Earn Top Median Salaries Early in Careers

From the fall of 2012 through 2015, Rose-Hulman alumni had a median salary of \$65,642 one year after receiving their degrees, regardless of academic major.

TERRE HAUTE, IN, UNITED STATES, July 12, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Rose-</u> <u>Hulman Institute of Technology</u> tops a list of more than 50 Indiana colleges and universities for alumni median salaries one year after graduation, according to a study by the U.S. Census Bureau in cooperation with Hoosier institutions of higher education.



Rose-Hulman: Moench Hall

According to data collected from the fall of 2012 through 2015, Rose-Hulman alumni had a median salary of \$65,642 one year after receiving their degrees, regardless of academic major. That was approximately \$15,000 more than any other Indiana college or university whose data

"

We have always known that a Rose-Hulman degree is an outstanding investment and we are very proud of our students' career success." *Robert A. Coons, President, Rose-Hulman Inst. of Tech.* appears in the <u>Census Bureau study</u> and more than twice the figure for nearly half of the 51 other schools included.

Rose-Hulman engineering alumni earned a median salary of \$64,967 one year after graduation while those earning degrees in computer and information sciences earned a median salary of \$84,653 at the same early point in their careers. These were the top figures for all graduates in those categories in the state and the highest one-year-

post-graduation median salaries for any of the academic majors reviewed.

"We have always known that a Rose-Hulman degree is an outstanding investment and we are very proud of our students' career success," says <u>Robert A. Coons</u>, president of Rose-Hulman.

"Like other members of the Independent Colleges of Indiana (ICI), Rose-Hulman is pleased to take part in the Census Bureau's highly transparent and reliable review of the value of a college degree for the benefit of prospective students and their parents."

ROSE-HULMAN

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology

The Census Bureau study, known as the Post-Secondary Employment Outcomes (PSEO) initiative, attempts to show the earning potential of different academic majors and the short-and-long-term earning potential of a college education.

The PSEO initiative matches college student records with the Census Bureau's job's database. In Indiana, the bureau partnered with the Independent Colleges of Indiana (ICI), of which Rose-Hulman is a member. In total, more than 50 Indiana colleges and universities have their alumni salary data reported in the study.

About Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology

Founded in 1874, Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology is dedicated to preparing its students with the world's best undergraduate science, engineering and mathematics education in an environment infused with innovation, intellectual rigor and individualized attention. The institute is consistently recognized nationally as an elite STEM school for distinctions that include faculty excellence, return on investment, value-added, and career services. Career placement is near 100 percent year after year. Located in Terre Haute, Indiana, Rose-Hulman has an enrollment of approximately 2,000 undergraduate students and nearly 100 graduate students. Learn more at rose-hulman.edu.

Dale Long Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology +1 8128778418 DALE.LONG@ROSE-HULMAN.EDU Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545806313

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.